
Technical data and informations are nominal only and subject to change without nocice. Dimensions in mm.
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The molded connector shall comply with IEC 60320-1 standards (C13 Connector).
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Dimensional Data:

Type of
Cordage

H03VV-F

H05VV-F

H05VV-F

H05VV-F

P5SA¹
P5SC²

No. of
Cond.

3

3
3
3

3
3

Cross-Sectional
Area (mm²)

0.75

0.75
1.0
1.5

0.75
0.75

Stranding
No. / mm

24/0.20

24/0.20
32/0.20
30/0.26

24/0.20
24/0.20

Approx. O.D.
(Ø mm ±0.2)

6.3

7.2
7.5
8.6

7.2
7.9

Conductor Type

Annealed Soft Bare Copper

Annealed Soft Bare Copper
Annealed Soft Bare Copper
Annealed Soft Bare Copper

Annealed Soft Bare Copper
Annealed Soft Bare Copper

Italy Sweden Denmark Finland Norway

Switzerland AustriaBelgium Netherlands United Kingdom France

Russia Germany

Temperature
Rating (°C)

70 °C

70 °C
70 °C
70 °C

70 °C
70 °C

Europe
Non-Detachable Appliance Power Connector (C13)

Catalog No.

Standards

Ratings

Applications

Compliance

LS-60

IEC 60320-1 (C13)

10 Amp, 250 Volt AC

For Class I Equipment

RoHS

¹ H05VV-F (P5SA) Foil Aluminum Shield (VDE only), ² H05VV-F (P5SC) Braid Tinned Shielded (VDE only)

Thickness

0.50

0.60
0.60
0.65

0.60
0.60

O.D.

2.20

2.40
2.60
3.00

2.40
2.40

PVC InsulationPVC Jacket /
Thickness

0.60

0.80
0.80
1.00

0.80
0.80


